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BARBE-R - PRESALE R 0118568 

lj Jan lS::ll FILE :f PATTE~JNG/CEtlTERflRE PAIT /A 1 HS l l 70 

CENTERFIRE PATTERNS =ti= 1 • POA 

"*' 0 F"" SHOTS-

""' I l'.J CJ:R 
l ; ,., s 
2in s 
31n = 5 

... 1-15- ."t!31<1 
A 

i \IS= .820 
GS= • ?' l 5 

• .411 a.s = 

PATTERN # 

SHOTS (BEST OF) 
MAXIMUM x 
MININUM x 
MAXIl'IUM y 
MINIMUM '( 

CENTROID x 
:,·': CENTROID y 

POA TO CENTROID in.: 
MIN RAD [US 
MEAN RADIUS 
MAX RADIUS 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
E:HREME SPREAD 
NUMBER IN ONE UICH 
NUMBER IN mo INCH 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH 

• 

5 

f.:Z'/ 

-5 
.292 

-. 199 
• 331 

-.28'9 
-.070 
-.039 

.080 

.075 

.276 

.373 

.490 

.620 

.715 
CIRCLE :: 

CIRCLE ~= 

CIRCLE :: 

4 
.071 

-.125 
.389 

-.231 
-.143 
-.097 

.173 

.034 

.223 
• 3515 
• 196 
.620 
.650 
5 
5 
5 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

21n c1r-cls 

r:i rr:lo::: 

CENTROID * 

3 
.029 

-.040 
._312 

-.269 
-. 101 
-.020 

.103 
• 059 
•. 214 
.313 
.069 
.581 
.581 

')(P- UR. 

P!nm1: ELEY 1'£fi£1 
WC/~O~ 

.5t:.oPe:. BtJIU2LS 

J.5 X 7 · Pr..STtJL 

RflA/lle- Joo YD.S. 

BEAJ~ti 'RES/. 

R2519556 
BARBER - PRESALE R 0118568 



L J 
BARBER · PRESALE R 0118569 

• l~ Jan LSS J fil..E:/PATTEOONG/CEtllERflRE PATT/Al03 ll 70 

CENTERFIRE PATTERNS 

POA 

'*' 0 F'" SHOTS- 5 

* IN CIR 
1 ; ..., 2 

2in - 5 
31n = 5 

• HS- 1 - 3 43 

VS= .893 
•39-=- 1.S5E:l 

PATTERH i .. 
SHOTS <BEST OF) s 4 
MAXIMUM x • 720 .605 
MINIMUM )( -.62~ -.443 . :,'. MA)< IMUM y ~471 .426 
MINIMUM y -.222 -.267 
CENTROID x -.013 -.193 
CENTROID y -.046 -.002 
POA TO CENTROID l n.: .048 .193 
MIH RADIUS .118 .105 
~1EAH RADIUS .517 .412 
MAX RADIUS .742 .740 
HORIZOHTAL SPREAD 1. 343 l. 848 
VERTICRL SPREAD ' .693 .693 
EXTREME SPREAD 1. 350 1.164 
~lUMBER rn Ot·lE IHCH CIRCLE = 2 
HIJl1BER rn mo INCH CIRCLE 5 
HUMBER rn THREE IHCH CIRCLE 5 

• 
CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

KINZER V. REMINGTON 

21n 01rcle 

~ 
\ 31n c1ro1c 

CENTROID * 

3 
.269 

-.241 
.063 

-.124 
-.395 
-.144 

.420 
• 127 
.217 
.276 
.510 
• 187 
.510 

R2519557 
BARBER - PRESALE R 0118569 



BARBER - PRESALE R 0118570 . ' 
l5 ho 15Sl frLI:.rPATTrnNING.rCEllTIJVIRE PflIT.1flHJ3 l I 70 •• CENTERFIRE PATTERNS * 3 

POA 

"" o~ SHOTS- 5 

* IN CIR 
1 i .., 2 

2in - s - 31n = :s 
1-lS- l.622 

VS= .854 

• G-==--~- l.SSS 

PATTERN ~ -SHOTS <BEST OF> 5 4 
MAXIMUM x .678 .442 
MINIMUM x -.944 -.434 
MAXIMUM y .597 .562 
MINll~UM y -.357 -,392 ... ·~ CEHTROID x .063 .299 ... ; 

CEHTROID y .057 .092 
PO ft TO CENTRO ID in.: .085 .313 
Mltl RADIUS .246 .318 
MEAN RADIUS .605 .485 
MAX RADIUS .954 .591 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 1. 622 .876 
VERTICAL SPREAD .954 .954 
EXTREME SPREAD t. 636 1.127 
NUMBER HI ONE INCH CIRCLE ' = 2 
NUMBER rn TWO INCH CIRCLE = 5 
HUMBER IN THREE HICH CIRCLE = 5 

• 
CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

KINZER V. REMINGTON 

2in circle:: 

c; ,... "1 ~ 

CENTROID * 

3 
.297 

-.286 
.431 

-.412 
.151 
.223 
.269 
;287 
.409 
.507' 
.583 
.843 
.897 

R2519558 
BARBER - PRESALE R 0118570 



BARBER - PRESALE R 0118571 
.•.•. i.\ . . 
~·:·:-... ; 

LS Jan 1931 Frl.E:/PATTrnfollNGICEtl~IRE PAITlrU 0303 55 

••• CENTERFIRE PATTERNS * 1 

-

• 
. : ~ ~: 

• 

POR 

offo OF SHC::lTS- S 

#: IN CIR 
1;,.., :2 

2in - 4 

81n = 5 

HS­
VS= 

GS= 

PATTERN It 

SHOTS <BEST 
MAXIMUM x 
MINIMUM x 
MAXIMUM ..... 

MlNlMUM '( 

CE:NTROID x 
CENTROID '( 

OFi 

POA TO CENTROID 
MIN RADIUS 
MEAH RADIUS 
MAX RADIUS 

in.: 

HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
EXTREME. SPREAD 

-5 
.429 

-.764 
.690 

-.712 
.012 
.030 
.033 
• 266 
.609 

1.029 
1. 193 
1. 402 

. 1. 653 
~IU11BER HI OHE INCH CIRCLE' 
~lUMBER HI TWO IHCH CIRCLE 
MUM BER IH THREE I ~ICH CIRCLE 

4 
.238 

-.222 
.634 

-.540 
.203 

-. 142 
.248 
.119 
• 411 
.672 
.460 

1. 174 
1.183 

2 
4 
s 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

21n 0::::1rcle 

CENTROID * 

3 
.211 

-.249 
.454 

-.374 
.230 
.038 
.233 
.089 
.345 
.518 
.460 
.828 
.947 

R2519559 
BARBER - PRESALE R 0118571 



• I 
BARBER - PRESALE R 0118572 

15 Jan 1931 FILE:-'PAflTfiNlNG/CENTERflRE PATT/AHl3B355 

• CENTERFIRE PATTERNS 

POA 

lit-- o'i~cla 

+ 0 i:- SHOTS- 5 

*' I l'-1 CIR 
I ; .... l 

~in - 5 
31n = 5 -. HS- 1 _5319 

VS= - 52 1 
GS= 1.822 

• PATTERN # .. 
SHOTS <BEST OF) s 4 
MAl<IMUM x .967 .728 
MINIMUM x -.952 -.786 
MAXIMUM y .188 .134 
MINIMUM y -.333 -.286 
CENTROID x -.104 .135 

.i CEIHROID y "'.'-032 -.079 
POA TO CENTROID in.: .108 • 156 
MIM RADIUS .146 .380 
MEAN RADIUS .676 • 592 
MAX RADIUS .971 • 936 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 1. 919 1. 514 
VERTICAL SPREAD .521 . 420 
EXTREME SPREAD 1.922 1. 570 
HUMBER IH OHE INCH CIRCLE 1 
NUMBER IM TWO INCH CIRCLE I = 5 
HUMBER HI THREE INCH CIRCLE = 5 

··-· 
CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

KINZER V. REMINGTON 

=II= 2 

CENTROID * 

3 
.655 

-.543 
.177 

-.2.43 
-.109 
-.122 

.163 

.210 

.488 

.659 
1.198 

. 42'3 
1. 237 

R2519560 
BARBER - PRESALE R 0118572 



. -- ---·---BARBER - PRESALE R 0118573 
.. ii!. \ . 
.. :-

• LS Jan l93l FILE :/PATTEJtJ.JING.rCEtrlEfflRE PATT /11103 09 55 

CENTERFIRE PATTERNS 

+ OF"" SHOTS- 5 

=II= IN CIR - I in 2 

~in - 5 
8 In = 5 

• HS- l _?24 

VS=: .qSG 
C:::~S= l .?SS 

PATTERN # -SHOTS <BEST OF) 5 4 
MAXIMUM x . 761 .520 
MltHMUM x -,963 -.689 
MAXIMUM y .262 .230 
MINIMUM '( -.218 -.251 
CENTROID x -.063 .178 
CEtHROID y -.l23 -.090 
POA TO CENTROID in.: . l38 .200 
MIN RADIUS .222 .319 
MEAN RADIUS .624 .501 
MAX RADIUS .• ~72 .714 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 1·. 724 I, 209 
V.ERTICAL SPREAD .480 .480 
EXTREME SPREAD 1.768 1. 210 
NUMBER Hl ONE HlCH CIRCLE = 2 
~lUl1BER rn TWO INCH CIRCLE 5 
NUtiBER rn THREE HICH CIRCLE = 5 

• 
CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE dRDER 

KINZER V. REMINGTON 

* 3 

CENTROID * 

3 
.540 

-.516 
.261 

-.174 
.005 

-.167 
.167 
.176 
.434 
.578 

1.056 
.435 

1. 112 

R2519561 
BARBER - PRESALE R 0118573 



BARBER- PRESALE R 0118574 

l::i Jan !S3l frt.E:1PATTE~lNGICENTE!iflRE PATT1Hlfi3036l 

• CENTERrIRE PATTERN5 * 1 

POA 

11n cl role 

+ OF" Sl-40TS- S 

#= IN CIR 
l i.., 2 

2 in - 5 
3 In = 5 

1-45- l .12lL9 

VS= .885 
GS=. 1 • 3::32 • f/~ G . .5. = /. 3/ 

PATTERN It -SHOTS (BEST OF) 5 4 
MAXIt1UM l< .549 .432 
Mltlll1UM x -.469 -.393 
MAX IHUM 'r' .421 .2e0 
MINIMUM y -.564 -.339 
CEtlTROID x • 153 .270 

. :t. CEHTROID 'r' • 162 • 302 
POA TO CEHTROID in. i .223 .406 
Mm RADIUS .237 .398 
MEAN RADIUS .527 .459 
MAX RADIUS .733 .549 
HOR I 20~1TAL SPREAD 1.01a • 825 
YERTICAL SPREAD .985 .620 
EXTREME SPREAD 1. 332 1. 014 
~!UMBER rn OHE HlCH CIRCLE = 2 
HUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE = 5 
~!UMBER [N THREE INCH CIRCLE = 5 

• 
CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

KINZER V. REMINGTON 

21n circle 

~ 3 1 n c 1re1 e 

CENTROID * 

3 
.535 

-.290 
.344 

-.246 
.167 
.209 
.267 
,264 
.434 
.589 
.825 
.590 

1.014 

R2519562 
BARBER- PRESALE R 0118574 



• 

-

• 
:. 

• 

BARBER - PRESALE R 0118575 

15 Jln 1991 

CENTERFIRE PATTERNS 

POA 

°*' •:lF" SHOTS- S 

#; IN CIR 
l ; .... :3 

2in - 5 
31n = 5 

'-IS= • 735 

GS= 1 • 4 t 1 

PATTERH # 

SHOTS <BEST OF) 
MAX IMIJM :o< 
MINIMUM X 
MAXIMUM Y 
MlNIMUM Y 
CENTROID X 
CENTROID Y 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
MUI RADIUS 
MEAN RADIUS 
MAX RADIUS 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
EXTREME SPREAD 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH 

CIRCLE 
CIRCLE 
CIRCLE 

.. 
s 4 

• 409 .169 
-.961 -. 152 

.216 .265 
-.519 -.465 

.252 .492 

. 034 -.020 

.254 .493 

.229 • 181 

.515 .312 

.985 .479 
1. 370 .321 

.735 .730 
1. 411 .760 

3 
·= 5 
= 5 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

* 2 

c 1 ro 1-::: 

CENTROID * 

3 
.130 

-.191 
• 111 

-.220 
. 531 
• 134 
. 547 
.125 
. 201 
.256 
. 321 
. 331 
.461 

R2519563 
BARBER - PRESALE R 0118575 



BAREl"i:R - PRESALE R 0118576 
... . 

L5 Ja.n L53J Fil£: rPATTEf<Nlt·lGtCEHTElif'IRE _PATT/A 183 89 61 

• CENTERFIRE PATTERNS * 3 

-

• 
.; ..... . ; 

• 

POA 

1 in c.i r c: Ir:: 

+ OF" SJ-IOTS- 5 

'ii: IN CJ:R 

1 ; n '.3 

2 in - 5 

31 n = 5 

HS-

'v'S= 

GS= 

l • L 4IZI 

.432 

1 - l 85 

PATTERN ti 

SHOTS <BEST OF> 
MAX Il'IUM x 
MIIHMUM x 
MAXCMUM y 

MllHMUM '( 

CE~ITROID x 
CENTROID Y 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
MIN RADIUS 
MEAN RADIUS 
MAX RADIUS 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
EXTREME SPREAD 
~lUMBER IN ONE INCH 
HUl1BER IM TWO INCH 
NIJMBER IN THREE IUCH 

CIRCLE 
CIRCLE 
CIRCLE 

~-./. 

.. 
5 

.5'79 
-.562 

.192 
-.240 
-.026 

.020 

.033 

.236 

.442 

.626 
1.140 

.432 
1. 195 

= 

4 
• 391 

-.417 
.132 

-.128 
-.171 

• 091 
.189 
• 355 
• 388 
• 421 
• 798 
• 259 
• 807 
3 
5 
5 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

~ 3 1 n c 1re1 e 

CENTROID * 

3 
.242 

-.470 
• 151 

-.108 
-.032 

.061 

.069 

.246 

.334 

.482 

.712 

.259 

.745 

R2519564 
BARBER - PRESALE R 0118576 



BARBER - PRESALE R 0118577 

15 Jan 1931 filE:/PRfTElil'l]-lG/CENlERFJRE_PATT/RlE8B66• 

•• CENTERFIRE PATTERNS * 1 

... 

•• 
' ., . 
• ! 

• 

POA 

'* •:JF"" SHOTS- S 

* IN CIR 
l ; .., 2 

2in - 5 
31n = 5 

HS­

\IS= 

'~S= 

PATTERH # 

1 - 1 12 
1.24? 

SHOTS <BEST OF> 
MAXIMUM X 
MINIMUM ·x 
MA>< IMUM 't 
IHNIMUM Y 
CENTROID :>< 

CEtHROID 't 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
MIH RADIUS 
MEAH RADIUS 
MAX RADIUS 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
EXTREME SPREAD 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH 

-s 
.507 

-.713 
• 464 

-.648 
-.032 

.066 

.074 

.254 

. 532 
• 731 

1.220 
1. 112 
1.247 

CIRCLE I = 
CIRCLE = 
CIRCLE = 

4 
.329 

-.205 
.423 

-.699 
.146 
.107 
• l Bl 
.295 
.447 
.693 
,534 

1. 112 
1.145 

2 
5 
5 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

2in c::;r-r::::le 

o1role 

CENTROID * 

3 
.354 

-.19111 
.193 

-.176 
.121 
.337 
.358 
• 181 
.279 
.395 
.534 
.369 
.643 

R2519565 
BARBER - PRESALE R 0118577 



l:i Jan 1931 fIU::/PAfT[filUNG/CENTEFf'JRE PATT /R 1118B61l4 

• CENTERFIRE PATTERNS 

POA 

1 in 

+ OF"' SHOTS- 5 

'IF IN CIR 
1 i.... 2 

2in -· 5 - :3 1 n = 5 

HS- l - SE l 

VS= .828 

• GS= 1 -644 

PATTERN # -SHOTS <BEST OF) :5 4 
MAXIMUM x .697 .473 
MINIMUM x -.894 -.402 
MAXIMUM y • 37'7 .368 

:i·'. MINIMUM y -.251 -.260 
CENTROID x -.065 .159 
CENTROID '( .018 .027 
POA TO CENTROID in,: .067 .161 
MIN RADIUS .155 .363 
MEAN RADIUS .531 • 447 
MAX RADIUS .895 .600 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 1.591 .875 
VERTICAL SPREAD .628 .628 
EXTREME SPREAD l · 644 1.032 
HUMBER IN ONE HlCH CIRCLE = 2 
NUMBER rn TWO INCH CIRCLE 5 
NUMBER Hl THREE rncH CIRCLE 5 

• 
CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

KINZER V. REMINGTON 

\ 

* 2 

c1rols-

CENTROID * 

3 
• 441 

-.244 
.1'34 

-. 137 
.001 

-.096 
.096 
.250 
.330 
• 462 
.685 
.33L 
.720 

R2519566 
BARBER - PRESALE R 0118578 



.. BARBE If~ -PRESALE R 0118579 

15 Ja.n lS3 l fil.[:fPATT~6/CEH~RE_PATT/A108B6B+ 

CENTERFIRE PATTERNS 

POR "-

11n c1rcle 

.jj; IN CIR 
1 ; n 3 

2in - 5 
31n = s - I-IS- l - 1~6 

VS= .672 
.· GS= 1 • 183 • PATTERN It .. 

SHOTS <BEST OF> 5 4 
MAXIMUM x .596 . 154 
MINIMUM x -.550 -.401 
MAXIMUM y .231 • 296 
MUI IMUM v -.441 -.386 

i .,~ CENTROID x -.149 -.296 
CENTROID y -.036 -.091 
POA TO CENTROID in.: .153 .312 
MIN RADIUS I .033 .156 
MEAN RADIUS .378 .320 
MAX RADIUS .635 .408 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 1.146 .555 
VERTICAL SPREAD .672 .672 
EXTREME SPREAD 1. 163 .693 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE "' 3 
NUMBER rn TWO INCH CIRCLE 5 
NUMBER rn THREE INCH CIRCLE 5 

• 
CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

KINZER V. REMINGTON 

* 3 

CENTROID * 

3 
.020 

-.019 
.312 

-.360 
-.164 
-.117 

.202 

.052 

.242 

.360 

.039 

.672 

.672 

R2519567 
BARBER - PRESALE R 0118579 



BARBER - PRESALE R 0118580 

15 Ja.n 1931 

• CENTERFIRE PATTERNS 

POA 

'*' oi:- !;;1-lOTS- s 

* IN CIR 
1 in 3 

2in - 5 
31n = s - HS-
VS= 

GS= 

• PATTERN * .. 
SHOTS <:BEST OF) 5 4 
MAXIMUM x .521 .235 
MIHIMUM x -.550 -.419 
MAXIMUM y .385 .349 
MINIMUM 'r' -.464 -.367 

., CEHTROID x • U:l0 -.031 ., : CENTROID 'r' -.055 -.152 
POA TO CENTROID in.: .114 .155 
MIN RADIUS .105 .085 
MEAt~ RADIUS .405 • 321 
MAX RADIUS • 648 . .545 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 1. 071 .655 
YERTJCAL SPREAD .849 .716 
EXTREl1E SPREAD J.079 .916 
NUMBER HI OHE ItlCH CIRCLE 3 
HUMBER IN TWO ltlCH CIRCLE '= 5 
~UMBER lH THREE INCH CIRCLE :: 5 

• 
CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

KINZER V. REMINGTON 

* 1 

CENTROID * 

3 
.096 

-.107 
• 214 

-.251 
.109 

-.260 
.289 
• 114 
~200 

.252 
• 203 
• 465 
• 473 

R2519568 
BARBER - PRESALE R 0118580 



. . ~·.: 
•'!·:-~;... • 

.. BARBER - PRESALE R 0118581 

• L5 1a.n l93J fIL.E:/PATTrnlING/CDllEITTRE PATT/RlW L07l 

CENTERFIRE PATTERNS 

POA 

I in o i 

'* O;:"" 5HOT5- 5 

~ Il'.J CIR 
1 ; ,., 2 ... 2in - 5 
31n = 5 

1-lS- 1-~?3 • \/S= .8?8 
.:~SI;;:: 1. 5 L 2 

PATTERN # .. 
SHOTS <BEST OF) 5 4 
MAXIMUM x .643 ,494 

. ·~ 
MINIMUM x -.630 -.419 

.l. MAXIMUM y -303 .294 
MitlIMUM 'f -.573 -.562 
CENTROID x .087 -. 124 
CEHTROID y .197 .206 
POA TO CENTROID in.: . 215. .240 
MIN RADIUS . 180 .290 
MEA~l RADl US .562 • 493 
MAX RADIUS .944 .660 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 1. 473 • 913 
VERTICAL SPREAD '. 876 .876 
~XTREME SPREAD 1. 512 1.067 
HUMBER HI ONE INCH CIRCLE = 2 
~!UMBER IH TWO l~lCH CIRCLE = 5 
NUMBER IH THREE HlCH CIRCLE 5 

• 
CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

KINZER V. REMINGTON 

CENTROID * 

3 
.390 

-.523 
.100 

-.075 
-.020 

.400 

.401 

.135 
• 355 
.532 
• 913 
.175 
.930 

R2519569 
BARBER- PRESALE R 0118581 



15 J11.n l93l fl:L.E:fPATTEl'NING/CElf!E~IRE PArT/R109107J 

• CENTERFIRE PATTERNS 

POA 

11n 01.rcle 

+ OF"" SHOTS- 5 

:fl= IN CIR 
1 i ,..., l 

2in - .... 

-· 31n = 5 

1-45- 1.423 

'v'S= 1.433 

• GS= 2.020 

PATTE:RH i -SHOTS <BEST OF> 5 4 
MAXIMUM x .708 .837 
MINIMUM x -.715 -.538 
MAXIMUM y .639 .440 

. ~; -~ MltlIMUM y -.794 -.458 
CENTROID x -.352 -.529 
CENTROID y .214 .413 
POA TO CENTROID ; n.: .412 .671 
Mitl RADIUS .203 .187 
MEAN RADIUS .703 • 569 
MAX RADIUS 1. 064 .861 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 1.423 1.375 
VERTICAL SPREAD 1. 433 • 898 
EXTREME SPREAD 'f• 020 1. 395 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE 1 
NUMBER Ifl TWO ItlCH CIRCLE = 4 
HUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE 5 

• 
CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

KINZER V. REMINGTON 

* 3 

CENTROID * 

3 
.657 

-.453 
.359 

-. 311 
-.349 

• 266 
• 439 
.209 
• 501 
• 745 

1. 110 
• 661 

1. 292 

R2519570 
BARBER - PRESALE R 0118582 



BARBER - PRESALE R 0118583 

•• l5 Jan 1991 fILE: /PATTEl<NlNG/lEll[/flRE _PATT/Rl es l ~73 

CENTERFIRE PATTERNS * 1 

POA 

lin circle: 

.... 01="" ~1-lOTS>- s 

4F IN CIR - 1 ; n ::3 

2in - 5 

31n = 5 

• I-IS- l.llZIS 

\/S= .558 
GS= 1. 239 

.s .. /.19 

PATTERN II .. 
SHOTS CBEST OF) 5 4 
MAXIJ1UM x .653 ,445 

. _., MIHil1UM x -.452 -.288 .. 
MAXIMUM y • 338 .244 
MINIMUM '( -.220 -. 135 
CENTROID x -.072 -.236 
CENTROID '( -.168 -.253 
POA TO CENTROID in.: .183 .346 
MIN RADIUS .254 .084 
MEAN RADIUS .425 .281 
MAX RAD·IUS .736 .446 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 1.105 • 733 
VERTICAL SPREAD .558 .379 
EXTREME SPREAD 1. 238 . 740 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE 3 
NUMBER IM mo INCH CIRCLE 5 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE = 5 

• 
CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

KINZER V. REMINGTON 

~31n c 1 re I e· 

CENTROID * 

3 
.349 

-.220 
• 199 

-.123 
-.140 
-.208 

.251 

.178 

.277 

.357 

.569 

.322 

.632 

R2519571 
BARBER - PRESALE R 0118583 


